Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Section fourteen of chapter sixty-two of the general statutes, being section thirty-one of chapter thirty-seven of Bissell's statutes at large, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Proceedings in default and after issue joined. Sec. 4. If after service duly made and proved, the defendant does not appear, the court, at a general or special term, or the judge out of term, may proceed to hear and determine the action. When issue is joined, like proceedings shall be had as in civil actions.

When act to take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER LIX.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY OF CHAPTER SIXTY-SIX OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MINNESOTA, RELATING TO GARNISHMENT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Garnishee action to be transferredj with original action. Section 1. That section one hundred and sixty of chapter sixty-six of the general statutes of Minnesota, be amended by adding thereto the following: And in case such original action pending in any court not a court of record, shall, under the provision of law, be transferred to any other court except by appeal, any garnishee action, the judgment in which is conditioned on the judgment in such original action, shall be also transferred with such original action, and written notice of such transfer shall be served on the garnishee defendant or defendants, by the plaintiff in such action, specifying the court to which such transfer is made, and the time when such garnishee action will be heard, which shall not be less than two days from the service of such notice; and such garnishee action so transferred shall carry with it all proceedings already had and any disclosure already made therein.

When act to

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 12, 1875.